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SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
CIVIL DIVISION 

____________________________________ 
) 

Estate of ROBERT E. WONE, by  ) 
KATHERINE E. WONE   ) 

)   C.A. No.: 2008 CA 008315 B 
 Plaintiff, )   

) The Honorable Brook Hedge 
v.     )   

)  Next Court Event: 
JOSEPH R. PRICE, et al.   ) December 8, 2010 – Status Hearing 

) 
Defendants.    ) 

____________________________________) 
 

PRAECIPE CONCERNING MEDIA INTERVENERS’ MOTION TO INTERVENE 
 

The Media Interveners respectfully request oral argument on defendants’ pending motion 

for a Gag Order to address, inter alia, the following issues raised in the Defendants’ two 

different filed Responses to the Motion to Intervene:  

(1) the Constitutional application of the proposed order in a civil, rather than 

criminal, case context;  

(2) the circular logic that since D.C. Professional Conduct Rule 3.6 is subject 

to interpretation, it should not be interpreted; instead, prior restraint of all 

counsel statements is necessary;  

(3) the First Amendment rights of the media when as here one party to the 

litigation objects to the proposed order as opposed to when the parties are 

effectively in agreement; and,  

(4) the implications of the defendants’ quoting repeatedly, in their Motion and 

Responses, the alleged offending statement thereby republishing it to the 

same media to whom they seek to bar identical extrajudicial statements. 
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November 19, 2010    /s/ Charles M. English, Jr.                                                 
Date Charles M. English, Jr. (DC Bar # 386572) 

 cenglish@ober.com 
 Michael A. Hass (DC Bar # 985620) 
 mahass@ober.com 

      Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver, 
      A Professional Corporation 
      1401 H Street, N.W., Suite 500 
      Washington, D.C.  20005 
      (202) 326-5009 
      (202) 326-5209 facsimile 
 

Attorneys for Media Interveners 
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Certificate of Service 
 
 I hereby certify that on November 19, 2010, I caused a copy of the foregoing Media 

Interveners’ Application For Oral Argument Regarding Defendants’ Motion To Enjoin Legal 

Counsel From Making Extrajudicial Statements Regarding Litigation to be served by 

CaseFileXpress on the following: 

Benjamin J. Razi 
Stephen W. Rodger 
Brett C. Reynolds 
Covington & Burling, LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania, Ave., N.W.  
Washington, DC 20004 
brazi@cov.com 
srodger@cov.com 
breynolds@cov.com 
 
Patrick M. Regan 
Regan, Zambri, & Long, PLLC 
1919 M Street, N.W., Suite 350 
Washington DC 20036 
pregan@reganfirm.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Craig D. Roswell 
Brett A. Buckhalter 
Heather B. Nelson 
Niles, Barton, & Wilmer LLP 
111 S. Calvert Street, Suite 1400 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
cdroswell@nilesbarton.com 
hbnelson@nilesbarton.com 
babuckwalter@nilesbarton.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Joseph Price 
 
Frank F. Daily 
Sean P. Edwards 
Larissa N. Byers 
The Law Office of Frank F. Daily, P.A. 
11350 McCormick Road 
Executive Plaza III, Suite 704 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
info@frankdailylaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Victor Zaborsky 
 
David Schertler 
Robert Spagnoletti 
Schertler & Onorato LLP 
601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
dschertler@scherlterlaw.com 
rspagnoletti@schertlerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Dylan M. Ward 
 

/s/ Michael A. Hass  
Michael A. Hass               


